502576113 11/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2622049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
LYNNE S. BROTMAN	06/11/2013	
NITZAN AVITOUV	06/05/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IJET INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	910F BESTGATE ROAD
City:	ANNAPOLIS
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29449301

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)678-0561

Email: info@wolff-law-offices.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WOLFF LAW OFFICES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1943 EVANS ROAD

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY MELLEROWICZ
Signature:	/mary mellerowicz/
Date:	11/20/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=11-20-13_IJT-DPAUS0002_Brotman_Assign#page1.tif

source=11-20-13_IJT-DPAUS0002_Brotman_Assign#page2.tif

source=11-20-13_IJT-DPAUS0002_Avitouv_Assign#page1.tif

source=11-20-13_IJT-DPAUS0002_Avitouv_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031639 FRAME: 0715 OP \$40,00 29449301

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, LYNNE S. BROTMAN, citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/449,301, which has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2013; and

WHEREAS, **iJET INTERNATIONAL, INC.,** a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its place of business at 910F Bestgate Road, Annapolis, Maryland 21401 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including, but not limited to work performed in prosecuting this patent application and fees paid related thereto, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said

PATENT REEL: 031639 FRAME: 0716 Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at [city and state] AIAIM New JE1364

this 11 day of $30NE$, 2013
Lynne S Brotman
STATE OF NEW JEISEN) SS COUNTY OF NON)
COUNTY OF
On June 11. , 2013, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Lynne S. Brotman, personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

2

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Annalisa habura

Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Oct 28, 2016

PATENT REEL: 031639 FRAME: 0717

Notary Public in and for said County and State

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, NITZAN AVITOUV, citizen of Israel (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/449,301, which has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2013; and

WHEREAS, **iJET INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its place of business at 910F Bestgate Road, Annapolis, Maryland 21401 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including, but not limited to work performed in prosecuting this patent application and fees paid related thereto, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said

1

PATENT REEL: 031639 FRAME: 0718 Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed by me on the date indicated above my signature.

	WITNESS my hand at [city and state]	Tel Aviv, ISRAEL	,
this _	6 day of JY16	,	, 2013.
		Nite and AVIITOUM	
		Nitzan AVITOUY	[signature]
	WITNESS NAME: An;	Banai	
	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:		S/6//3